DAVID N. ZOOK COUNTY EXECUTIVE

199 NORTH MAIN STREET LOGAN, UT 84321 435-755-1850 WWW.CACHECOUNTY.ORG



COUNTY COUNCIL BARBARA Y. TIDWELL, CHAIR PAUL R. BORUP, VICE CHAIR DAVID L. ERICKSON NOLAN P. GUNNELL KARL B. WARD **GINA H. WORTHEN** GORDON A. ZILLES

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the County Council of Cache County, Utah will hold a **PRESS** CONFERENCE regarding the proposed 2023 Cache County Budget at 12:00 p.m. in the Cache County Historic Courthouse Council Chambers, 199 North Main Street, Logan, Utah 84321, THURSDAY, OCTOBER 27, 2022

Council events are live streamed on the Cache County YouTube channel at: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCa4xvEI8bnIEz3B9zw2teaA

Barbara Y. Tidwell, Chair